

तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY (संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) कुल सचिव का कार्यालय/ OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR नपाम :: तेजपुर - 784028 :: असम

NAPAAM :: TEZPUR - 784028 :: ASSAM

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE

TU/11-24/Pur/Qtn/2017-18/2800-A Dt.- 27.09.2017

Sealed quotations are invited form reputed companies/Authorized Dealers/Suppliers etc. for supply and installation of PA Systems with all accessories required required for Tezpur University. As the items required are for Seminar Halls/Classrooms etc. of the University, interested parties may inspect similar items already installed in various locations/departments of the University.

List of Items:

SI. No	ltem
1	Amplifiers (specification wise)
2	Wall Speakers (specification wise)
3	Speakers (specification wise)
4	Stands (All varieties/types)
5	Microphones (All varieties/types)
6	Cordless Microphones (All varieties/types)
7	Collar Microphones (All varieties/types)
8	Accessories required for fitting/installation viz. casing/wires etc. (in feet/meters)
9	Installation Charges per unit/set
10.	Any other essential items required for the system may be quoted.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. No separate tender paper will be issued from the office; one should only download the specifications/List from the website
- 2. The quoted rates should be exclusive of GST and applicable GST if any; in % should be clearly indicated.
- 3. A non-refundable participation (quotation) fee of `**.1000.00** (Rupees One Thousand) only must be paid only by Demand Draft drawn in favour of Registrar, Tezpur University payable at Tezpur.
- 4. The rates should be FOR Tezpur University Campus, Napaam. No transportation charges extra will be paid.
- 5. The rate quoted should be valid for a period of One (01) Year.
- 6. Time of delivery at Tezpur University must be specifically mentioned in the quotation/offer.
- 7. Deliveries not made within the specified time mentioned in the orders may attract penalties/actions as per Govt. of India's General Financial Rules.
- 8. Payment will be made after satisfactory execution of supply order in full and in good condition.
- 9. No advance payment will be made.
- 10. Quoted Companies Authorization/Dealership Certificate should be submitted with the quotation.
- 11. After sales service/support by next working days of complaint must be attended without fail.
- 12. Quotation should be submitted in the DROP BOX placed in the reception of the Administrative Building of the University on or before 16th of October 2017. If posted/courierred, should reach latest by 16th of October 2017 addressed to "The Joint Registrar, Tezpur University". The Quotation Notice No. and date should be clearly superscribed in the envelope/packet containing the quotation

Sd/- Joint Registrar Tezpur University